Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence /
Company private    1
   # 02         24 / 01 / 2018
EMERGENCY REPAIR KITS
Brand solution to offer service excellence and added value to
our customers.
What’s new?
The Emergency Repair Kits facilitate the maintenance and first
repairs of heating and air conditioning units. The kits can be stored
nearby the units, in the maintenance area or in the technicians
van. The main parts are always at the technician’s disposal to
perform quick and easy repairs.
Standard kits have been designed to cover all units’ sizes. Parts
related to the various options could be made available upon
customers’ request.
For any kit request not mentioned in this flash, please contact us
and we will study the possibility of creating a special one.
Product range Unit type Size Kit Part Number Page
42N
42N---K NTC 16 to 75 00PSP000000176A
2 - 3
42N---J HDB 16 to 75 00PSP000000177A
42N---S-K NTC 15 to 65 00PSP000000178A
42N---S-J HDB 15 to 65 00PSP000000179A
42GW
(C, D, E, H)
Standard 4 to 20 00PSP000000180A
4 - 5
Aquasmart 42GW---H
Aquasmart 42GW---HV
4 to 20 00PSP000000181A
NTC 42GW---K
HDB 42GW---DB
4 to 20 00PSP000000182A
42GW AC/EC
200 to 400 00PSP000000183A
6 - 7
500 to 700 00PSP000000184A
30WG / 30WGA Standard All 00PSP000000134A 8 - 9 - 10
61WG Standard All 00PSP000000134A 8 - 9 - 10
30HXC
Phase 3 Standard
80 to 130 / 200 00PSP000000161A
11
140 / 155 / 175 00PSP000000162A
190 / 285 / 375 00PSP000000163A
230 / 260 / 310 / 345 00PSP000000164A
Phase 3 High Condensing
80 to100 00PSP000000162A
12
110 to 175 00PSP000000161A
190 / 285 / 375 00PSP000000165A
200 to 260 / 310 / 345 00PSP000000163A
30XA-A
Standard & Option 119
252 to 352 00PSP000000150A
13
402 to 502 00PSP000000151A
602 / 702 00PSP000000152A
752 to 852 / 1702 00PSP000000153A
902 / 1002 / 1402 / 1502 00PSP000000154A
1112 / 1212 00PSP000000155A
1312 / 1382 00PSP000000156A
500 to 700 00PSP000000184A
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    2
EMERGENCY REPAIR KITS – 42N UNITS (1/2)
Emergency Repair Kits are delivered into robust plastic briefcases that are water and dust proof.
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
ITEMS QUANTITY PER UNIT TYPE & SIZE
42N ---K  42N ---J  42N---S-K  42N---S-J
NTC  HDB NTC HDB
Sizes 16-75 Sizes 16-75 Sizes 15-65 Sizes 15-65
C025057H01 ELECTRONIC BOARD NTC 1   1
B035119H02 ELECTRONIC BOARD   1   1
0150404H95 VALVE ACTUATOR 1   1
0150404H62 VALVE ACTUATOR 22C / 230V   1   1
0150404X99 VALVE ACTUATOR 24V       1
B034592H02 AIR SENSOR 1   1
B034593H04 SENSOR 1   1
B035688H01 AIR SENSOR A-B TFC   1   1
B034068H04 COIL SENSOR WITH GREY SHEATH   1   1
C025676H01 ELECTRICAL HEATER 500W     1 1
C025676H02 ELECTRICAL HEATER 800W     1 1
C025676H03 ELECTRICAL HEATER 1000W     1
C025676H05 ELECTRICAL HEATER 1000W     1
C025676H07 ELECTRICAL HEATER 500W     1
C025676H04 ELECTRICAL HEATER 1000W     1
C025676H06 ELECTRICAL HEATER 2000W     1
C025676H08 ELECTRICAL HEATER 2000W     1
0353101H20 CAPACITOR 1,5µF 1 1
0353101H25 CAPACITOR 2µF 1 1
0353101H21 CAPACITOR 2,5µF 1 1
0353101H53 CAPACITOR 1 1
0353101H34 CAPACITOR 3 µF 1 1
0353101H59 CAPACITOR 1µF 1 1 1 1
0353103H12 CAPACITOR 4µF 1 1 1 1
0353103H04 CAPACITOR 2µF     1 1
0353103H05 CAPACITOR     1 1
0353101H93 CAPACITOR 3µF     1 1
0353101H94 CAPACITOR 5µF     1 1
B033443H01 AUTOTRANSFORMER 1 1
B035302H01 TRANSFORMER 1   1
B033905H04 TRANSFORMER   1   1
0351802H25 RELAY FINDER 6531 1 1 1 1
KIT PART NUMBER  00PSP000000176A 00PSP000000177A   00PSP000000178A 00PSP000000179A
Note: by following the hypertext link on the unit type, you will access the spare parts list.
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    3
EMERGENCY REPAIR KITS – 42N UNITS (2/2)
Additional critical components - motors
UNIT TYPE FAN TYPE
MOTOR PART NUMBER PER SIZE
16 25 33 43 50 60 75
42N---K
42N---J
CENTRIFUGAL FAN
D021561H01 D021561H02 D021562H01 D021562H02 D021563H01 D021563H02
TANGENTIAL FAN B033701H02 B033701H04 B033701H05 B033701H06 B033701H07
UNIT TYPE
FAN TYPE
MOTOR PART NUMBER PER SIZE
15 20 26 30 42 45 65
42N---S-K
42N---S-J
CENTRIFUGAL FAN
D021708H01 D021561H02 D021709H01 D021562H02 D021710H01 D021563H02
TANGENTIAL FAN
Unit Without Electrical Heater B036771H01
Unit With Electrical heater B036771G01
Please note that additional critical components need to be added to the orders.
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    4
EMERGENCY REPAIR KITS – 42GW UNITS (C, D, E, H) (1/2)
Emergency Repair Kits are delivered into robust plastic briefcases that are water and dust proof.
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
ITEMS QUANTITY PER UNIT TYPE & SIZE
Standard Aquasmart NTC HDB
42GW  42GW---H 42GW---K (NTC)
   42GW---HV 42GW---DB (HDB)
Sizes 4-20 Sizes 4-20  Sizes 4-20
B035020H11 ELECTRONIC BOARD 1
C023636H01 ELECTRONIC BOARD   1
B035119H02 ELECTRONIC BOARD     1
C025057H01 ELECTRONIC BOARD NTC     1
0150404H62 VALVE ACTUATOR 22C / 230V 1 1 1
0150404H95 VALVE ACTUATOR     1
0352503X08 FLOATING SWITCH 1 1 1
C024528G01 PUMP 1 1 1
C024529G01 DRAIN PUMP 1 1 1
B032403G01 LOW TEMPERATURE SENSOR   1
B034593H03 SENSOR     1
B034593H04 SENSOR     1
B034068H03 SENSOR     1
B034068H04 COIL SENSOR WITH GREY SHEATH     1
B031465H02 AIR SENSOR   1
B031464H04 COIL SENSOR   1
B034592H01 AIR SENSOR     1
B033906H01 SENSOR     1
0353103H03 CAPACITOR 1 1 1
0353103H04 CAPACITOR 2µF 1 1 1
0353103H05 CAPACITOR 1 1 1
0353101H07 CAPACITOR 5µF 1 1 1
0353103H09 CAPACITOR 1 1 1
0353103H12 CAPACITOR 4µF 1 1 1
0353101H20 CAPACITOR 1,5µF     1
0353101H25 CAPACITOR 2µF     1
0353101H21 CAPACITOR 2,5µF     1
0351901H44 TRANSFORMER   1
B033905H02 TRANSFORMER     1
KIT PART NUMBER   00PSP000000180A  00PSP000000181A 00PSP000000182A
Note: by following the hypertext link on the unit type, you will access the full spare parts list.
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    5
EMERGENCY REPAIR KITS – 42GW UNITS (C, D, E, H) (2/2)
Additional critical components - motors
UNIT TYPE
MOTOR PART NUMBER PER SIZE
4 8 10 12 16 20
42GWC - 42GWD (50Hz)  Std  H / HV     K /  DB C025324H01 C025324H02 C025324H03 C025324H04 C023617H07 C025324H06
42GWE - 42GWH  (50Hz)  Std  H / HV     K /  DB
C025323H01 C025323H02 C025323H03
C025323H04
C025323H05
C025324H06
42GWE ___K Before 03/2010 C023449H08
42GWE ___K After 03/2010 C023617H07 C025324H06
42GWE ___DB Before 03/2010 C025323H05 C023449H08
42GWE ___DB After 03/2010 C025324H01 C025324H02 C025324H03 C023617H07 C025324H06
Please note that additional critical components need to be added to the orders.
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    6
EMERGENCY REPAIR KITS – 42GW AC/EC UNITS (1/2)
Emergency Repair Kits are delivered into robust plastic briefcases that are water and dust proof.
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
ITEMS QUANTITY PER UNIT SIZE
42GW AC/EC 42GW AC/EC
Sizes 200-400 Sizes 500-700
B037156H02 ELECTRONIC BOARD 1
B037156H03 ELECTRONIC BOARD 1
B037156H04 ELECTRONIC BOARD 1
B037156H05 ELECTRONIC BOARD
1
B037156H06 ELECTRONIC BOARD
1
B037156H07 ELECTRONIC BOARD
1
B035119H02 ELECTRONIC BOARD 1 1
C025057H01 ELECTRONIC BOARD NTC 1
B033463H04 DISPLAY BOARD 1 1
0150425H40 MOTORISED VALVE 1 1
0150425H41 MOTORISED VALVE 1 1
0150425H34 MOTORISED VALVE 1 1
0150425H36 MOTORISED VALVE 1 1
C025809G01 DRAIN PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
C025810G01 DRAIN PUMP ASSEMBLY
1
B037213H01 AIR SENSOR 1 1
B037214H01 CHANGE OVER SENSOR 1 1
B037213H02 AIR SENSOR 1 1
B037214H02 CHANGE OVER SENSOR 1 1
0353101H95 CAPACITOR 1
0353103H05 CAPACITOR 1 1
0353103H12 CAPACITOR 4µF
1
0353103H09 CAPACITOR
1
B033905H02 TRANSFORMER 1 1
B037182H01 TRANSFORMER 1 1
0351802H25 RELAY FINDER 6531 1 1
KIT PART NUMBER 00PSP000000183A 00PSP000000184A
Note: by following the hypertext link on the unit type, you will access the full spare parts list.
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    7
EMERGENCY REPAIR KITS – 42GW AC/EC UNITS (2/2)
Additional critical components - motors
UNIT TYPE
MOTOR PART NUMBER PER SIZE
200 300 400 500 600 700 701
42GW 200-700 AC C025820H01 C025820H02 C025820H03 C025820H04 C025820H05 C025820H07 C025820H07
UNIT TYPE
MOTOR PART NUMBER PER SIZE
209-409 509-709
42GW 200-700 EC C025838H01 C025838H02
Please note that additional critical components need to be added to the orders.
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    8
EMERGENCY REPAIR KIT – 30WG/WGA – 61WG (1/3)
Emergency Repair Kits are delivered into robust plastic briefcases that are water and dust proof.
The content of the kit has been simplified. One kit covers all sizes needs.
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM INDEX ITEMS QUANTITY
32GB-500---372--EE NRCP2 BOARD A1 1
32GB-500---422--EE ELECTRONIC BOARD AE 1
00PPG000030700A TRANSDUCER BP3 1
00PPG000479900A HP SENSOR BP1 1
00PSP000000159A TEMPERATURE SENSOR KIT AKSF – AKSH RT1/RT2/RT5/RT6/RT31 2
00PPG000453200A FLOW SWITCH SP90F 1
00PPG000480000B HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH SP101F 1
00PPG000500800A SAFETY RELIEF VALVE  1
KIT PART NUMBER 00PSP000000134A
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    9
EMERGENCY REPAIR KIT – 30WG/WGA – 61WG (2/3)
Additional critical components - electrical
OPTION
SIZE
20 / 25 30 / 35 40 / 45 50 60 / 70 80 / 90
Without option
25507
LC1D12B7
25507
LC1D18B7
25508
LC1D25B7
25507
LC1D12B7
25507
LC1D18B7
25508
LC1D25B7
25
25507
ATS01N232QN399
25508
ATS01N232QN399
25507
ATS01N232QN399
25508
ATS01N232QN399
25 & 116J 25507
ATS01N232QN399
GV2ME08
ATV21HU15N4399
25508
ATS01N232QN399
GV2ME08
ATV21HU15N4399
25507
ATS01N232QN399
GV2ME10
ATV21HU22N4399
25508
ATS01N232QN399
GV2ME10
ATV21HU22N4399 25 & 270J
116J 25507
LC1D12B7
GV2ME08
ATV21HU15N4399
25507
LC1D18B7
GV2ME08
ATV21HU15N4399
25508
LC1D25B7
GV2ME08
ATV21HU15N4399
25507
LC1D12B7
GV2ME10
ATV21HU22N4399
25507
LC1D18B7
GV2ME10
ATV21HU22N4399
25508
LC1D25B7
GV2ME10
ATV21HU22N4399
270J
116F & 270F
GV2ME08
LC1K0610B7
GV2AF01
3 Please note that additional critical components need to be added to the orders.
Additional critical components - others
SIZE
20 / 25 30 / 35 40 / 45 50 60 / 70 80 / 90
EXV 00PPG000479300A 00PPG000479400A
FILTER
DRIER
00PPG000480102A 00PPG000480101A
Please note that additional critical components need to be added to the orders.
For additional components designations and electrical diagram index, please go to next page.
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    10
EMERGENCY REPAIR KIT – 30WG/WGA – 61WG (3/3)
Additional components details
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM
INDEX
25507 COMPRESSOR BREAKER QM1/QM2
25508 COMPRESSOR BREAKER QM1/QM2
GV2ME08 PUMP BREAKER QM90/QM95
GV2ME10 PUMP BREAKER QM90/QM95
GV2AF01 CABLE ADAPTOR
LC1D12B7 COMPRESSOR CONTACTOR KM1/KM2
LC1D18B7 COMPRESSOR CONTACTOR KM1/KM2
LC1D25B7 COMPRESSOR CONTACTOR KM1/KM2
LC1K0610B7 PUMP CONTACTOR KM90/KM95
ATS01N232QN399 COMPRESSOR STARTER GS1/GS2
ATV21HU15N4399 PUMP INVERTER GS90/GS95
ATV21HU22N4399 PUMP INVERTER GS90/GS95
00PPG000479300A EXV ED1
00PPG000479400A EXV ED1
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    11
EMERGENCY REPAIR KITS – 30HXC-A PHASE 3 STANDARD UNITS
Emergency Repair Kits are delivered into robust plastic briefcases that are water and dust proof.
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM INDEX
ITEMS QUANTITY PER UNIT SIZE
80-130 / 200 140-155 / 175 190 / 285 / 375 230 / 260 / 310 / 345
32GB-500---402--EE
COMPRESSOR BOARD (TO BE
LOADED)
A1C/A2C/A3C/A4C 1 1 1 1
32GB-500---192--EF EXPANSION VALVE BOARD AE 1 1 1 1
32GB-500---112--EF SYNOPTIC A2 1 1 1 1
32GB-500---182--EF MAIN BOARD A1 1 1 1 1
--OP--12DA-040--EE LOW PRESSURE TRANSDUCER BP3/BP4/BP81/BP82 1 1 1 1
--OP--12DA-039--EE HIGH PRESSURE TRANSDUCER BP1/BP2/BP71/BP72/BP73/BP74 1 1 1 1
99CM-403---242--EE
PRESSURE TRANSDUCER CABLE
6,5M
1 1 1 1
00PPG000470800A TEMPERATURE SENSOR
RT1/RT2/RT5/RT6/RT41/RT42/RT43/
RT44
1 1 1 1
99CM-403---652--EE TEMPERATURE SENSOR CABLE
1 1 1 1
00PPG000472900A FLOW SWITCH SP90F 1 1 1 1
4X0.5+M12M/F FLOW SWITCH CABLE ADAPTOR
1 1 1 1
--HR--12BA-011--E- LEVEL DETECTOR A1C/A2C/A3C/A4C 1 1 1 1
00PPG000471600A LEVEL DETECTOR AE 1 1 1 1
--WB--12BG-016--EE HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH
1 1 1 1
--WB--12BH-017--EE HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH
1 1 1 1
--XM--12YC-024--EE
SOLENOID COIL ASC 24V 50HZ +
TERMINAL
Y71/Y72/Y73/Y74/Y11/Y12/Y21/
Y22/Y31/Y32/Y41/Y42
1 1 1 1
30HX-410---332--EE OIL PUMP EP71/EP73 1 1 1 1
3UG4511-1AP20 PHASE CONTROLLER FV101/FV102 1 1 1 1
TAM8196-0AX40-
0EN1
TRANSFORMER TC1/TC2/TC3/TC4 1 1 1 1
4AM3896-0BQ60-0E CONTROL TRANSFORMER TC 1 1 1 1
3NA3830 FUSE 100A FU1/FU2/FU3/FU4 6 6 6 6
3NA3836 FUSES 160A
6 6 6 6
3RV1011-1EA10 BREAKER QF101/QF102 1 1 1 1
3RV1011-1BA10 BREAKER QF1/QF2/QF3/QF4 1 1 1 1
3RV1011-0KA20 BREAKER QF 1 1 1 1
06NA-660---028--S OIL FILTER AND O-RING
1 1 1 1
06NA-660---001--S OIL SOLENOID VALVE KIT
1 1 1 1
06NA-660---011--S UNLOADER SOLENOID VALVE KIT
1 1 1 1
3RT10341AF00 CONTACTOR KM1A/KM3A 1 1
3RT1044-1AF00 CONTACTOR KM1/KM1A/KM2/KM3/KM3A/KM4 1 1 1 1
3RT10351AF00 CONTACTOR KM1A/KM3A
1
3RT1045-1AF00 CONTACTOR KM1/KM2/KM3/KM4
1
1
3RT1054-1AF36 CONTACTOR KM1/KM2/KM3/KM4
1
KIT PART NUMBER        00PSP000000161A 00PSP000000162A 00PSP000000163A 00PSP000000164A
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    12
EMERGENCY REPAIR KITS – 30HXC-A PHASE 3 HIGH CONDENSING UNITS
Emergency Repair Kits are delivered into robust plastic briefcases that are water and dust proof.
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM INDEX
ITEMS QUANTITY PER UNIT SIZE
80-100 110-175 190 / 285 / 375 200-260 / 310-345
32GB-500---402--EE
COMPRESSOR BOARD (TO BE
LOADED)
A1C/A2C/A3C/A4C 1 1 1 1
32GB-500---192--EF EXPANSION VALVE BOARD AE 1 1 1 1
32GB-500---112--EF SYNOPTIC A2 1 1 1 1
32GB-500---182--EF MAIN BOARD A1 1 1 1 1
--OP--12DA-040--EE LOW PRESSURE TRANSDUCER BP3/BP4/BP81/BP82 1 1 1 1
--OP--12DA-039--EE HIGH PRESSURE TRANSDUCER BP1/BP2/BP71/BP72/BP73/BP74 1 1 1 1
99CM-403---242--EE
PRESSURE TRANSDUCER CABLE
6,5M
1 1 1 1
00PPG000470800A TEMPERATURE SENSOR RT1/RT2/RT5/RT6/RT41/RT42/RT43/RT44 1 1 1 1
99CM-403---652--EE TEMPERATURE SENSOR CABLE
1 1 1 1
00PPG000472900A FLOW SWITCH SP90F 1 1 1 1
4X0.5+M12M/F FLOW SWITCH CABLE ADAPTOR
1 1 1 1
--HR--12BA-011--E- LEVEL DETECTOR A1C/A2C/A3C/A4C 1 1 1 1
00PPG000471600A LEVEL DETECTOR AE 1 1 1 1
--WB--12BG-016--EE HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH
1 1 1 1
--WB--12BH-017--EE HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH
1 1 1 1
--XM--12YC-024--EE
SOLENOID COIL ASC 24V 50HZ +
TERMINAL
Y71/Y72/Y73/Y74/Y11/Y12/Y21/
Y22/Y31/Y32/Y41/Y42
1 1 1 1
30HX-410---332--EE OIL PUMP EP71/EP73 1 1 1 1
3UG4511-1AP20 PHASE CONTROLLER FV101/FV102 1 1 1 1
TAM8196-0AX40-0EN1 TRANSFORMER TC1/TC2/TC3/TC4 1 1 1 1
4AM3896-0BQ60-0E CONTROL TRANSFORMER  TC 1 1 1 1
3NA3830 FUSE 100A FU1/FU2/FU3/FU4 6 6 6 6
3NA3836 FUSES 160A
6 6 6 6
3RV1011-1EA10 BREAKER QF101/QF102 1 1 1 1
3RV1011-1BA10 BREAKER QF1/QF2/QF3/QF4 1 1 1 1
3RV1011-0KA20 BREAKER QF 1 1 1 1
06NA-660---028--S OIL FILTER AND O-RING
1 1 1 1
06NA-660---001--S OIL SOLENOID VALVE KIT
1 1 1 1
06NA-660---011--S UNLOADER SOLENOID VALVE KIT
1 1 1 1
3RT10341AF00 CONTACTOR KM1A/KM3A 1 1
3RT1044-1AF00 CONTACTOR KM1/KM1A/KM2/KM3/KM3A/KM4 1 1 1 1
3RT10351AF00 CONTACTOR KM1A/KM3A 1
3RT1045-1AF00 CONTACTOR KM1/KM2/KM3/KM4 1
3RT1054-1AF36 CONTACTOR KM1/KM2/KM3/KM4
1
3RT1055-6AF36 CONTACTOR KM1/KM2/KM3/KM4
1
KIT PART NUMBER       00PSP000000162A 00PSP000000161A 00PSP000000165A 00PSP000000163A
Ref: ERCD-02/2018. Originated by: B. de Jocas / Contact  benoit.dejocas@utc.com /Department: HVAC Europe, ERCD Internal correspondence / Company private    13
EMERGENCY REPAIR KITS – 30XA-A STANDARD & OPTION 119 UNITS
Emergency Repair Kits are delivered into robust plastic briefcases that are water and dust proof.
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM INDEX
ITEMS QUANTITY PER UNITS SIZE
252-352 402-502 602 / 702 752-852 / 1702
902 / 1002 /
1402 / 1502
1112 / 1212 1312 / 1382
00PSG000469000A COMPRESSOR CARD A1C/A2C/A3C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
32GB-500---422--EE EXPANSION VALVE BOARD AE1 / AE2 / AE3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
32GB-500---432--EE 2LEN/8DO AUXILIARY BOARD A11 / A12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
32GB-500---382--EE MAIN BOARD A1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
00PPG000012100A LP TRANSDUCER  BP3/BP4/BP6/BP81/BP22/BP33 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
00PPG000012000A HP TRANSDUCER BP1/BP2/BP5/BP71/BP72/BP73 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
99CM-403---252--EE PRESSURE TRANSDUCER CABLE 12M  1 1 1 1 1 1 1
00PSP000000159A TEMPERATURE SENSOR KIT AKSF - AKSH  3 3 3 3 3 3 3
00PSP000000160A TEMPERATURE SENSOR KIT AKSI - AKSJ  2 2 2 2 2 2 2
00PPG000453200A FLOW SWITCH SP90F 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
E355X2505590BULESR FLOW SWITCH CABLE  1 1 1 1 1 1 1
00PPG000469902A HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH SP1F /SP2F /SP3F 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
00PPG000488900A HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH SP1FA /SP2FA /SP3FA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
--XM--12YC-024--EE SOLENOID COIL ASC 24V 50HZ + TERMINAL Y11/Y12/Y21/Y22/Y31/Y32 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
--XM--12ZM-017--EE SOLENOID COIL 10W YV71/YV72/YV73 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3RV1011-1DA10 BREAKER QF/QF’/QF1/QF2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3RV2011-1DA10 BREAKER QF/QF1/QF2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3RV1011-1GA10 BREAKER QM* 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3RV2011-1GA10 BREAKER QM* 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3RT1015-2AB01 CONTACTOR K71/K72/K73/K74 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3RT2015-2AB01 TRIPOLAR CONTACTOR 3KW AC3/400V S00 K71/K72 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
06NA-660---011--S UNLOADER VALVE KIT  1 1 1 1 1 1 1
--HK--30ZZ-001--S STEPPER MOTOR KIT  1 1 1 1 1 1 1
00PPG000012800B OIL FILTER EXTERNAL  1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3RB2946-0EG CURRENT TRANSFORMER TI1COMP1/TI2COMP2 1 1
1
3RB2956-0FH CURRENT TRANSFORMER TI1COMP1/TI2COMP2/TI3COMP3/TI4COMP4
1
1 1
3RB2966-0MH CURRENT TRANSFORMER  TI1COMP1/ TI2 COMP2
1
3NA3832 FUSE (MULT 3)  3 3
3NA3836 FUSES 160A  3 3
3NA3142 FUSE T1 GL 224A
3 3 3
3NA3144 FUSE T1-GL 250A (MULT 3)
3 3 3
3NA3252 FUSE T2 GL 315A
3 3 3
3NA3260 FUSE T2-GL 400A
3 3 3
3NA3365 FUSE T3 GL 500A
3 3 3
3NA3372 FUSE T3-GL 630A (MULT 3)
3 3
3RT1034-3AF00 CONTACTOR KM1Y/KM2Y 1 1
3RT1044-3AF00 CONTACTOR KM1/KM1D/KM1Y/KM2/KM2D/KM2Y/KM4Y 1 1 1 1
3RT1054-3AF36 CONTACTOR KM1/KM1D/KM2/KM2D/KM3Y/KM4/KM4D
1 1 1 1 1
3RT1064-2AF36 CONTACTOR KM1/KM1D/KM2/KM2D KM3 KM3D
1 1 1
3RT1075-2AF36 CONTACTOR KM1/KM1D/KM2/KM2D
1 1
3RT1055-2AF36 CONTACTOR KM1Y/KM2Y
1 1
3RT1056-2AF36 CONTACTOR KM2Y
1 1
KIT PART NUMBER 00PSP000000150A 00PSP000000151A 00PSP000000152A 00PSP000000153A 00PSP000000154A 00PSP000000155A 00PSP000000156A